



Washoe County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: TMP-2626 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Miscellaneous

File created: 9/19/2018 In control: Sheriff

On agenda: 10/9/2018 Final action:

Title: Recommendation to approve the purchase of one 3500 XL Genetic Analyzer from ThermoFisher

Scientific at a cost of [\$180,476.85] using \$158,340.00 from the 2016 Capacity Enhancement Backlog Reduction (CEBR) DNA Grant (IO 11362) and \$22,136.85 from the restricted funding set up for DNA offender mandates per NRS 176.0911-0917 (IO 20391) under a sole source purchasing exemption.

Sheriff. (All Commission Districts) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCC 10-9-18 - Sheriff - 3500 Genetic Analyzer Sole Source [\$180,476.85].pdf, 2. Thermo Fisher

Scientific DNA Analyzer_September 2018.pdf, 3. ThermoFisher quote.pdf, 4. BCC 10-9-18 Sheriff -

Grantor approval of Equipment PCR.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Recommendation to approve the purchase of one 3500 XL Genetic Analyzer from ThermoFisher Scientific at a cost of [\$180,476.85] using \$158,340.00 from the 2016 Capacity Enhancement Backlog Reduction (CEBR) DNA Grant (IO 11362) and \$22,136.85 from the restricted funding set up for DNA offender mandates per NRS 176.0911-0917 (IO 20391) under a sole source purchasing exemption. Sheriff. (All Commission Districts) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION